BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke )

Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Increase in Electric ) Case No. 12-1682-EL-AIR
Distribution Rates. )

In the Matter of the Application of )

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Tariff ) Case No. 12-1683-EL-ATA
Approval. )

In the Matter of the Application of Duke )

Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Change ) Case No. 12-1684-EL-AAM
Accounting Methods. )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL
FOR DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Please take notice that the appearance of Kay Pashos and Christopher L. Miller,
with Ice Miller LLP, is hereby entered into the above-captioned proceeding as additional
counsel for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. Amy B. Spiller shall remain counsel of record in this

proceeding.

Please update your service list and include Mr. Miller and Ms. Pashos on all

filings and communications regarding this proceeding.
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Respectfully submitted:

ICE MILLER LLP

W o P

Christopher L. Miller (0063259)

E-mail: Christopher.Miller@jicemiller.com
250 West Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

(Telephone) 614-462-5033

(Facsimile) 614-224-3886

and

Kay Pashos (PHV —3747-2013)
E-mail: Kay.Pashos@icemiller.com
One American Square, Suite 2900
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200
(Telephone) (317) 236-2208
(Facsimile) (317) 592-4676

Amy B. Spiller (0047277)
Deputy General Counsel
Rocco D’ Ascenzo (0077652)
Associate General Counsel
Jeanne Kingery (0012172)
Associate General Counsel
Elizabeth Watts (0031092)
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Business Services, LLC
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
(Telephone) 513-287-4359
(Facsimile) 513-287-4385

Attorneys for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing document
was served this 18™ day of March, 2013, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, or by electronic

mail upon the persons listed below.

Thomas Lindgren

John H. Jones

Assistant Attorneys General
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad St., 6" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
John.jones@puc.state.oh.us

Counsel for Staff of the Commission

Terry L. Etter, Counsel of Record

Kyle L. Kern

Assistant Consumer’s Counsel

Office of the Ohio’s Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
etter(@occ.state.oh.us
kern@occ.state.oh.us

Counsel for Office of the Ohio
Consumers’ Counsel
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Christopher L. Miller

David F. Boehm, Esq.

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

Jody M. Kyler, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
ikyler@BKLlawfirm.com

Counsel for The Ohio Energy Group

Kimberly W. Bojko

Colleen M. O’Donnell
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street #1300
Columbus, OH 43215
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com
ODonnell@carpenterlipps.com

Attorneys for The Kroger Co.



Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima St.

Findlay, OH 45839-1793
Cmooney2(@columbus.rr.com

Counsel for OPAE

Vincent Parisi

Matthew White

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, Ohio 43016
vparisi@igsenergy.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com

Attorneys For Interstate Gas
Supply, INC.

Thomas J. O’Brien

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
tobrien(@bricker.com

Attorneys for City of Cincinnati
& tw telecom

Christopher J. Allwein

Williams Allwein and Moser, LLC
1373 Grandview Ave., Suite 212
Columbus, Ohio 43212
callwein@wamenergylaw.com

Attorney for the Natural Resources
Defense Council
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Mark A. Whitt

Andrew J. Campbell

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

The KeyBank Building

88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590
Columbus, Ohio 43215
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com

Attorneys For Interstate Gas
Supply, INC.

Douglas E. Hart

441 Vine Street, Suite 4192
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dhart@douglasehart.com

Attorney for Cincinnati Bell Telephone
Company LLC, Cincinnati Bell
Wireless,

LLC and CyrusOne Inc.

Trent A. Dougherty

Cathryn N. Loucas

Ohio Environmental Council

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449
trent@theoec.org
cathy@theoec.org

Attorneys for the OEC

Douglas E. Hart

441 Vine Street, Suite 4192
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dhart@douglasehart.com

Attorney for The Greater
Cincinnati Health Council



J. Thomas Siwo

Matthew W.Warnock
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
tsiwo@bricker.com
mwarnock@bricker.com

Attorneys for The Ohio Manufacturers’
Association

Michael Dewine

Attorney General of Ohio

M. Howard Petricoff Special Assistant
Attorney General

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
mhpetricoff@vorys.com

Attorneys for the University of Cincinnati

and Miami University
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Mary W. Christensen
Christensen Law Office LLC
8760 Orion Place, Suite 300
Columbus, OH 43240-2109
mchristensen@columbuslaw.org

Attorney for People Working
Cooperatively, INC.
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Summary: Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
electronically filed by Mr. Christopher L. Miller on behalf of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.



